Appendix-X

Certificate

## CERFTIFICATE OF LAND

Date: - 30/7/2024

File No. F.18(17)2000/IL

Certified that the land measuring **8000 Sqm.** (6000 Sqm. for School Building and 2000 Sqm. for Playfield) was allotted by the IL Branch, DDA to **Rahul Dhaka Vikas Society** for construction of Sr. Sec. School in terms of Perpetual Lease dated 16.4.2013 executed by the Lease Administration Officer (IL)/DDA.

SI. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No. (s)/Survey No. (s)/Khasra No. (s)/Khata No. (s)/Khatauni No. (s)	
2.		Sector-21, Rohini, North- West Distt, Delhi

It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that **R. D. International School** at **Sector-21**, **Rohini**, **Delhi** run by **Rahul Dhaka Vikas Society** is located on the said plot of land.

## THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All the piece and parcel of land measuring 8000 Sqm. Situated in Sector-21, Rohini, Delhi is bounded as follows: -

North

East

As pur plan

West

South

:

÷

Lease Admin. Officer Institutional Land Branch Delhi Development Authority Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-23



OFFICE OF TEHSILDAR/EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE (ROHINI) DC OFFICE COMPLEX, KANJHAWALA, DELHI-110081

F.No. The/R/2019 3470

Jares

Dated: - 04/04/2021

(edle

## CERTIFICATE OF LAND

On the basis of documents provided by the applicant, it is hereby certified that owner of the land measuring 8000 sq. meters of Rahul Dhaka Vikas Society Sec-21 Rohini Delhi owned by R.D. International School, Pocket-9 & 13 sec-21 Rohini Delhi through its Chairman of Sh. Jai Kishan, vide lease deed dated 16.04.2013 at Reg. No.10907 SR VII/Delhi/New Delhi and the land is still in possession of the lessee.

It is further certified Rahul Dhaka Vikas Society Sec-21 Rohini Delhi owned by R.D. International School, Pocket-9 & 13 sec-21 Rohini Delhi through its Chairman of Sh. Jai Kishan is located on the said plot of land and the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

North: Road West : Park South: Park East : Road



0910412021 TA (KUSUM LATA MITRA)

TEHSILDAR (ROHINI

Tehsildar (Rohina) D.M. (NW) Office Complex Kanjhawala, Delbi